LI
NE
AR
 G
U
ID
EW
AY

0333 207 44980333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uksales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 11
Linear Guide
ways
Miniature Rail Carriages
standard rail width
Order No. For rail l1 l2 l3 l4 h1 h2 h3 h4 h5 h6 d2 d3 d4 For screws d1 Weight
g
L1010.C03 3* 11.9 6.7 3.5 10 4 3.2 1.1 2.6 - 1.5 - M1,6 0.3 M1,6 0.9
L1010.C03L 3* 16.1 11.0 5.5 10 4 3.2 1.1 2.6 - 1.5 - M1,6 0.3 M2 1.2
L1010.C05 5* 16.3 10.0 - 15 6 4.7 1.5 3.5 1.0 2.0 2.4 3.5 0.7 M2 3.5
L1010.C05L 5* 19.7 13.5 7 15 6 4.6 2.0 3.5 1.0 2.0 2.4 3.5 0.7 M2,6 4.0
L1010.C07 7 24.1 14.3 8 15 8 6.6 2.5 4.7 2.3 2.8 2.4 4.2 1.1 M2 8.0
L1010.C07L 7 31.5 21.8 13 15 8 6.7 2.5 4.7 2.3 2.8 2.4 4.2 1.1 M2 14.0
L1010.C09 9 30.9 20.5 10 20 10 7.9 3.0 5.5 3.5 3.3 3.5 6.0 1.3 M3 18.0
L1010.C09L 9 41.1 30.8 16 20 10 8.0 3.0 5.5 3.5 3.3 3.5 6.0 1.3 M3 28.0
L1010.C12 12 35.8 22.0 15 25 13 10.1 3.5 7.5 4.5 4.3 3.5 6.0 1.3 M3 34.0
L1010.C12L 12 47.8 34.0 20 25 13 10.2 3.5 7.5 4.5 4.3 3.5 6.0 1.3 M3 51.0
L1010.C15 15 43.4 27.0 20 40 16 12.2 5.5 9.5 4.5 4.3 3.5 6.0 1.8 M3 61.0
L1010.C15L 15 60.2 44.0 25 40 16 12.2 5.5 9.5 4.5 4.3 3.5 6.0 1.8 M3 90.0
Order No. Static load C0rad & ax
N
w1 w2 w3 w4
Dyn. load Crad & ax

Carriages are supplied with a dummy
plastic rail. When mounting carriages onto
rail, slide directly from the dummy rail
onto the steel rail. Do not simply remove
the carriage from the dummy rail - the
balls will become loose making the
carriage unusable.
Important Notes
*Size 3 and Size 5 carriage must be ordered
with rails.
2
standard width
3mm Miniature Linear Rail Linear Guide
ways
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 For screws w1
L1010.03-0025 25 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0035 35 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0045 45 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0055 55 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0065 65 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0075 75 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0085 85 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0095 95 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0105 105 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0115 115 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0125 125 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0135 135 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0145 145 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0155 155 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0165 165 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0175 175 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0185 185 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0195 195 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0205 205 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0215 215 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0225 225 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0235 235 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0245 245 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0255 255 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0265 265 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0275 275 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0285 285 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0295 295 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0305 305 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0315 315 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0325 325 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0335 335 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0345 345 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03 LI
NE
AR
 G

screws.
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1010.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0,05 Kg/m.
Important Notes
This size rail has a through thread from
underside.
Must be ordered with corresponding sized
carriage.
Linear Guide
ways
3mm Miniature Linear Rail
standard width
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 For screws w1
L1010.03-0355 355 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0365 365 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0375 375 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0385 385 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0395 395 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0405 405 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0415 415 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0425 425 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0435 435 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0445 445 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0455 455 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0465 465 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0475 475 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0485 485 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0495 495 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0505 505 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0515 515 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0525 525 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0535 535 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0545 545 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0555 555 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0565 565 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0575 575 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0585 585 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0595 595 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0605 605 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0615 615 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0625 625 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0635 635 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0645 645 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0655 655 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0665 665 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0675 675 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0685 685 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0695 695 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0705 705 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0715 715 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0725 725 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0735 735 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0745 745 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0755 755 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0765 765 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0775 775 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0785 785 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0795 795 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0805 805 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0815 815 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0825 825 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0835 835 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0845 845 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0855 855 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0865 865 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0875 875 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0885 885 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0895 895 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0905 905 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0915 915 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0925 925 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0935 935 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0945 945 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0955 955 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0965 965 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0975 975 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0985 985 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
L1010.03-0995 995 10 2.5 2.6 M1,6 3
LINEAR GU
IDEW
AYS
automotioncomponents.co.uk4
standard width
5mm Miniature Linear Rail Linear Guide
ways
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1010.05-0040 40 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 4.8
L1010.05-0055 55 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 6.6
L1010.05-0070 70 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 8.4
L1010.05-0085 85 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 10.2
L1010.05-0100 100 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 12.0
L1010.05-0115 115 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 13.8
L1010.05-0130 130 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 15.6
L1010.05-0145 145 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 17.4
L1010.05-0160 160 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 19.2
L1010.05-0175 175 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 21.0
L1010.05-0190 190 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 22.8
L1010.05-0205 205 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 24.6
L1010.05-0220 220 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 26.4
L1010.05-0235 235 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 28.2
L1010.05-0250 250 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 30.0
L1010.05-0265 265 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 31.8
L1010.05-0280 280 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 33.6
L1010.05-0295 295 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 35.4
L1010.05-0310 310 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 37.2
L1010.05-0325 325 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 39.0
L1010.05-0340 340 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 40.8
L1010.05-0355 355 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 42.6
L1010.05-0370 370 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 44.4
L1010.05-0385 385 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 46.2
L1010.05-0400 400 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 48.0
L1010.05-0415 415 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 49.8
L1010.05-0430 430 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 51.6
L1010.05-0445 445 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 53.4
L1010.05-0460 460 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 55.2
L1010.05-0475 475 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 57.0
L1010.05-0490 490 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 58.8
L1010.05-0505 505 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 60.6
L1010.05 LI
NE
AR
 G

Supplied with special low profile hex
screws.
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1010.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0,12 Kg/m.
Important Notes
Must be ordered with corresponding sized
carriage.
Linear Guide
ways
5mm Miniature Linear Rail
standard width
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1010.05-0520 520 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 62.4
L1010.05-0535 535 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 64.2
L1010.05-0550 550 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 66.0
L1010.05-0565 565 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 67.8
L1010.05-0580 580 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 69.6
L1010.05-0595 595 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 71.4
L1010.05-0610 610 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 73.2
L1010.05-0625 625 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 75.0
L1010.05-0640 640 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 76.8
L1010.05-0655 655 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 78.6
L1010.05-0670 670 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 80.4
L1010.05-0685 685 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 82.2
L1010.05-0700 700 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 84.0
L1010.05-0715 715 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 85.8
L1010.05-0730 730 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 87.6
L1010.05-0745 745 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 89.4
L1010.05-0760 760 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 91.2
L1010.05-0775 775 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 93.0
L1010.05-0790 790 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 94.8
L1010.05-0805 805 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 96.6
L1010.05-0820 820 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 98.4
L1010.05-0835 835 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 100.2
L1010.05-0850 850 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 102.0
L1010.05-0865 865 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 103.8
L1010.05-0880 880 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 105.6
L1010.05-0895 895 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 107.4
L1010.05-0910 910 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 109.2
L1010.05-0925 925 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 111.0
L1010.05-0940 940 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 112.8
L1010.05-0955 955 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 114.6
L1010.05-0970 970 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 116.4
L1010.05-0985 985 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 118.2
L1010.05-1000 1000 15 5 3.5 1 2.4 3.5 M2 5 120.0
LINEAR GU
IDEW
AYS
automotioncomponents.co.uk6
standard width
7mm Miniature Linear Rail Linear Guide
ways
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1010.07-0040 40 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 8.8
L1010.07-0055 55 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 12.1
L1010.07-0070 70 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 15.4
L1010.07-0085 85 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 18.7
L1010.07-0100 100 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 22.0
L1010.07-0115 115 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 25.3
L1010.07-0130 130 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 28.6
L1010.07-0145 145 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 31.9
L1010.07-0160 160 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 35.2
L1010.07-0175 175 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 38.5
L1010.07-0190 190 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 41.8
L1010.07-0205 205 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 45.1
L1010.07-0220 220 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 48.4
L1010.07-0235 235 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 51.7
L1010.07-0250 250 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 55.0
L1010.07-0265 265 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 58.3
L1010.07-0280 280 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 61.6
L1010.07-0295 295 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 64.9
L1010.07-0310 310 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 68.2
L1010.07-0325 325 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 71.5
L1010.07-0340 340 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 74.8
L1010.07-0355 355 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 78.1
L1010.07-0370 370 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 81.4
L1010.07-0385 385 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 84.7
L1010.07-0400 400 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 88.0
L1010.07-0415 415 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 91.3
L1010.07-0430 430 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 94.6
L1010.07-0445 445 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 97.9
L1010.07-0460 460 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 101.2
L1010.07-0475 475 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 104.5
L1010.07-0490 490 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 107.8
L1010.07-0505 505 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 111.1
L1010.07-0520 520 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 114.4
L1010.07-0535 535 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 117.7
L1010.07 LI
NE
AR
 G
U
ID
EW
AY
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 7
Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1010.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0,22 Kg/m.
Linear Guide
ways
7mm Miniature Linear Rail
standard width
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1010.07-0550 550 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 121.0
L1010.07-0565 565 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 124.3
L1010.07-0580 580 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 127.6
L1010.07-0595 595 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 130.9
L1010.07-0610 610 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 134.2
L1010.07-0625 625 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 137.5
L1010.07-0640 640 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 140.8
L1010.07-0655 655 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 144.1
L1010.07-0670 670 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 147.4
L1010.07-0685 685 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 150.7
L1010.07-0700 700 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 154.0
L1010.07-0715 715 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 157.3
L1010.07-0730 730 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 160.6
L1010.07-0745 745 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 163.9
L1010.07-0760 760 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 167.2
L1010.07-0775 775 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 170.5
L1010.07-0790 790 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 173.8
L1010.07-0805 805 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 177.1
L1010.07-0820 820 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 180.4
L1010.07-0835 835 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 183.7
L1010.07-0850 850 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 187.0
L1010.07-0865 865 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 190.3
L1010.07-0880 880 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 193.6
L1010.07-0895 895 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 196.9
L1010.07-0910 910 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 200.2
L1010.07-0925 925 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 203.5
L1010.07-0940 940 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 206.8
L1010.07-0955 955 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 210.1
L1010.07-0970 970 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 213.4
L1010.07-0985 985 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 216.7
L1010.07-1000 1000 15 5 4.7 2.3 2.4 4.2 M2 7 220.0
LINEAR GU
IDEW
AYS
automotioncomponents.co.uk8
standard width
9mm Miniature Linear Rail Linear Guide
ways
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1010.09-0055 55 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 16.5
L1010.09-0075 75 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 22.5
L1010.09-0095 95 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 28.5
L1010.09-0115 115 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 34.5
L1010.09-0135 135 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 40.5
L1010.09-0155 155 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 46.5
L1010.09-0175 175 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 52.5
L1010.09-0195 195 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 58.5
L1010.09-0215 215 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 64.5
L1010.09-0235 235 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 70.5
L1010.09-0255 255 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 76.5
L1010.09-0275 275 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 82.5
L1010.09-0295 295 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 88.5
L1010.09-0315 315 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 94.5
L1010.09-0335 335 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 100.5
L1010.09-0355 355 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 106.5
L1010.09-0375 375 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 112.5
L1010.09-0395 395 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 118.5
L1010.09-0415 415 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 124.5
L1010.09-0435 435 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 130.5
L1010.09-0455 455 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 136.5
L1010.09-0475 475 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 142.5
L1010.09-0495 495 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 148.5
L1010.09-0515 515 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 154.5
L1010.09-0535 535 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 160.5
L1010.09-0555 555 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 166.5
L1010.09-0575 575 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 172.5
L1010.09-0595 595 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 178.5
L1010.09-0615 615 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 184.5
L1010.09-0635 635 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 190.5
L1010.09-0655 655 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 196.5
L1010.09-0675 675 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 202.5
L1010.09-0695 695 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 208.5
L1010.09-0715 715 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 214.5
L1010.09 LI
NE
AR
 G
U
ID
EW
AY
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 9
Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1010.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0,30 Kg/m.
Linear Guide
ways
9mm Miniature Linear Rail
standard width
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1010.09-0735 735 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 220.5
L1010.09-0755 755 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 226.5
L1010.09-0775 775 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 232.5
L1010.09-0795 795 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 238.5
L1010.09-0815 815 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 244.5
L1010.09-0835 835 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 250.5
L1010.09-0855 855 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 256.5
L1010.09-0875 875 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 262.5
L1010.09-0895 895 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 268.5
L1010.09-0915 915 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 274.5
L1010.09-0935 935 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 280.5
L1010.09-0955 955 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 286.5
L1010.09-0975 975 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 292.5
L1010.09-0995 995 20 7.5 5.5 3.5 3.5 6 M3 9 298.5
LINEAR GU
IDEW
AYS
automotioncomponents.co.uk10
standard width
12mm Miniature Linear Rail Linear Guide
ways
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1010.12-0070 70 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 42
L1010.12-0095 95 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 57
L1010.12-0120 120 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 72
L1010.12-0145 145 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 87
L1010.12-0170 170 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 102
L1010.12-0195 195 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 117
L1010.12-0220 220 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 132
L1010.12-0245 245 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 147
L1010.12-0270 270 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 162
L1010.12-0295 295 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 177
L1010.12-0320 320 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 192
L1010.12-0345 345 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 207
L1010.12-0370 370 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 222
L1010.12-0395 395 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 237
L1010.12-0420 420 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 252
L1010.12-0445 445 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 267
L1010.12-0470 470 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 282
L1010.12-0495 495 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 297
L1010.12-0520 520 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 312
L1010.12-0545 545 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 327
L1010.12-0570 570 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 342
L1010.12-0595 595 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 357
L1010.12-0620 620 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 372
L1010.12-0645 645 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 387
L1010.12-0670 670 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 402
L1010.12-0695 695 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 417
L1010.12-0720 720 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 432
L1010.12-0745 745 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 447
L1010.12-0770 770 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 462
L1010.12-0795 795 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 477
L1010.12-0820 820 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 492
L1010.12-0845 845 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 507
L1010.12-0870 870 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 522
L1010.12-0895 895 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 537
L1010.12 LI
NE
AR
 G
U
ID
EW
AY
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 11
Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1010.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0,60 Kg/m.
Linear Guide
ways
12mm Miniature Linear Rail
standard width
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1010.12-0920 920 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 552
L1010.12-0945 945 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 567
L1010.12-0970 970 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 582
L1010.12-0995 995 25 10 7.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 12 597
LINEAR GU
IDEW
AYS
automotioncomponents.co.uk12
standard width
15mm Miniature Linear Rail Linear Guide
ways
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1010.15-0070 70 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 65.1
L1010.15-0110 110 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 102.3
L1010.15-0150 150 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 139.5
L1010.15-0190 190 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 176.7
L1010.15-0230 230 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 213.9
L1010.15-0270 270 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 251.1
L1010.15-0310 310 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 288.3
L1010.15-0350 350 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 325.5
L1010.15-0390 390 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 362.7
L1010.15-0430 430 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 399.9
L1010.15-0470 470 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 437.1
L1010.15-0510 510 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 474.3
L1010.15-0550 550 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 511.5
L1010.15-0590 590 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 548.7
L1010.15-0630 630 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 585.9
L1010.15-0670 670 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 623.1
L1010.15-0710 710 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 660.3
L1010.15-0750 750 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 697.5
L1010.15-0790 790 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 734.7
L1010.15-0830 830 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 771.9
L1010.15-0870 870 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 809.1
L1010.15-0910 910 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 846.3
L1010.15-0950 950 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 883.5
L1010.15-0990 990 40 15 9.5 4.5 3.5 6 M3 15 920.7
L1010.15 LI
NE
AR
 G

Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
hardened to 58-60 HRC (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1010.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0,93 Kg/m.
Linear Guide
ways
Miniature Rail Carriages
wide version
Order No. For rail l1 l2 l3 l4 h1 h2 h3 h4 h5 h6 d1 d2 d3 d4 Static load C0rad & ax
N
Weight
g
L1012.C10 10 21.1 15.1 6.5 20 6.5 5.0 1.5 4 1.6 2.3 M2,5 3.0 5.5 0.9 900 8
L1012.C10L 10 27.2 21.2 11 20 6.5 5.0 1.5 4 1.6 2.3 M2,5 3.0 5.5 0.9 1315 19
L1012.C14 14 31.6 21.2 10 30 9 7.0 3 5.2 3.5 3.2 M3 3.5 6 1.1 2095 27
L1012.C14L 14 40.5 30.1 19 30 9 7.0 3 5.2 3.5 3.2 M3 3.5 6 1.1 3140 37
L1012.C18 18 39.1 27.9 12 30 12 8.6 3.0 7.3 4.5 4.0 M3 3.5 6 1.3 3605 37
L1012.C18L 18 50.7 39.5 24 30 12 8.6 3.0 7.3 4.5 4.0 M3 3.5 6 1.3 4990 57
L1012.C24 24 44.4 31.0 15 40 14 10.1 3.5 8.5 4.5 4.5 M3 4.5 8 1.3 5200 65
L1012.C24L 24 59.4 46.0 28 40 14 10.1 3.5 8.5 4.5 4.5 M3 4.5 8 1.3 7800 93
L1012.C42 42 55.3 38.5 20 40 16 12.0 4.5 9.5 4.5 4.5 M4 4.5 8 1.8 8385 137
L1012.C42L 42 74.4 57.6 35 40 16 12.0 4.5 9.5 4.5 4.5 M4 4.5 8 1.8 12580 200
Order No. w1 w2 w3 w4 w5
Dyn. load Crad & ax
N
Mx

L1012.10 through to L1012.42).
Tips
Carriages are supplied with a dummy
(plastic) rail. When mounting carriages
onto rail, slide directly from the dummy
rail onto the steel rail. Do not simply
remove the carriage from the dummy rail -
the balls will become loose making the
carriage unusable.
14
wide version
10mm Miniature Linear Rail Linear Guide
ways
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1012.10-0055 55 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 16.5
L1012.10-0075 75 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 22.5
L1012.10-0095 95 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 28.5
L1012.10-0115 115 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 34.5
L1012.10-0135 135 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 40.5
L1012.10-0155 155 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 46.5
L1012.10-0175 175 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 52.5
L1012.10-0195 195 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 58.5
L1012.10-0215 215 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 64.5
L1012.10-0235 235 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 70.5
L1012.10-0255 255 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 76.5
L1012.10-0275 275 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 82.5
L1012.10-0295 295 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 88.5
L1012.10-0315 315 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 94.5
L1012.10-0335 335 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 100.5
L1012.10-0355 355 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 106.5
L1012.10-0375 375 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 112.5
L1012.10-0395 395 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 118.5
L1012.10-0415 415 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 124.5
L1012.10-0435 435 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 130.5
L1012.10-0455 455 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 136.5
L1012.10-0475 475 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 142.5
L1012.10-0495 495 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 148.5
L1012.10-0515 515 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 154.5
L1012.10-0535 535 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 160.5
L1012.10-0555 555 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 166.5
L1012.10-0575 575 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 172.5
L1012.10-0595 595 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 178.5
L1012.10-0615 615 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 184.5
L1012.10-0635 635 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 190.5
L1012.10-0655 655 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 196.5
L1012.10-0675 675 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 202.5
L1012.10-0695 695 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 208.5
L1012.10-0715 715 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 214.5
L1012.10 LI
NE
AR
 G
U
ID
EW
AY
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 15
Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1012.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0,3 Kg/m.
Linear Guide
ways
10mm Miniature Linear Rail
wide version
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1012.10-0735 735 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 220.5
L1012.10-0755 755 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 226.5
L1012.10-0775 775 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 232.5
L1012.10-0795 795 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 238.5
L1012.10-0815 815 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 244.5
L1012.10-0835 835 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 250.5
L1012.10-0855 855 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 256.5
L1012.10-0875 875 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 262.5
L1012.10-0895 895 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 268.5
L1012.10-0915 915 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 274.5
L1012.10-0935 935 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 280.5
L1012.10-0955 955 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 286.5
L1012.10-0975 975 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 292.5
L1012.10-0995 995 20 7.5 4 1.6 3 5.5 M2,5 10 298.5
LINEAR GU
IDEW
AYS
automotioncomponents.co.uk16
wide version
14mm Miniature Linear Rail Linear Guide
ways
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1012.14-0050 50 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 25
L1012.14-0080 80 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 40
L1012.14-0110 110 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 55
L1012.14-0140 140 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 70
L1012.14-0170 170 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 85
L1012.14-0200 200 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 100
L1012.14-0230 230 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 115
L1012.14-0260 260 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 130
L1012.14-0290 290 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 145
L1012.14-0320 320 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 160
L1012.14-0350 350 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 175
L1012.14-0380 380 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 190
L1012.14-0410 410 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 205
L1012.14-0440 440 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 220
L1012.14-0470 470 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 235
L1012.14-0500 500 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 250
L1012.14-0530 530 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 265
L1012.14-0560 560 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 280
L1012.14-0590 590 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 295
L1012.14-0620 620 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 310
L1012.14-0650 650 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 325
L1012.14-0680 680 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 340
L1012.14-0710 710 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 355
L1012.14-0740 740 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 370
L1012.14-0770 770 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 385
L1012.14-0800 800 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 400
L1012.14-0830 830 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 415
L1012.14-0860 860 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 430
L1012.14-0890 890 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 445
L1012.14-0920 920 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 460
L1012.14-0950 950 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 475
L1012.14-0980 980 30 10 5.2 3.5 3.5 6 M3 14 490
L1012.14 LI
NE
AR
 G
U
ID
EW
AY
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 17
Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1012.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0,5 Kg/m.
Linear Guide
ways
18mm Miniature Linear Rail
wide version
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1012.18-0050 50 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 45
L1012.18-0080 80 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 72
L1012.18-0110 110 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 99
L1012.18-0140 140 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 126
L1012.18-0170 170 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 153
L1012.18-0200 200 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 180
L1012.18-0230 230 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 207
L1012.18-0260 260 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 234
L1012.18-0290 290 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 261
L1012.18-0320 320 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 288
L1012.18-0350 350 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 315
L1012.18-0380 380 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 342
L1012.18-0410 410 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 369
L1012.18-0440 440 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 396
L1012.18-0470 470 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 423
L1012.18-0500 500 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 450
L1012.18-0530 530 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 477
L1012.18-0560 560 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 504
L1012.18-0590 590 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 531
L1012.18-0620 620 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 558
L1012.18-0650 650 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 585
L1012.18-0680 680 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 612
L1012.18-0710 710 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 639
L1012.18-0740 740 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 666
L1012.18-0770 770 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 693
L1012.18-0800 800 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 720
L1012.18-0830 830 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 747
L1012.18-0860 860 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 774
L1012.18-0890 890 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 801
L1012.18-0920 920 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 828
L1012.18-0950 950 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 855
L1012.18-0980 980 30 10 7.3 4.5 3.5 6 M3 18 882
L1012.18
LINEAR GU
IDEW
AYS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1012.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 0,9 Kg/m.
18
wide version
24mm Miniature Linear Rail Linear Guide
ways
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 Weight
kg
L1012.24-0070 70 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.105
L1012.24-0110 110 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.165
L1012.24-0150 150 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.225
L1012.24-0190 190 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.285
L1012.24-0230 230 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.345
L1012.24-0270 270 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.405
L1012.24-0310 310 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.465
L1012.24-0350 350 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.525
L1012.24-0390 390 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.585
L1012.24-0430 430 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.645
L1012.24-0470 470 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.705
L1012.24-0510 510 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.765
L1012.24-0550 550 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.825
L1012.24-0590 590 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.885
L1012.24-0630 630 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 0.945
L1012.24-0670 670 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 1.005
L1012.24-0710 710 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 1.065
L1012.24-0750 750 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 1.125
L1012.24-0790 790 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 1.185
L1012.24-0830 830 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 1.245
L1012.24-0870 870 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 1.305
L1012.24-0910 910 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 1.365
L1012.24-0950 950 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 1.425
L1012.24-0990 990 40 15 8.5 4.5 4.5 8 M4 24 1.485
L1012.24 LI
NE
AR
 G
U
ID
EW
AY
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 19
Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1012.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight:1,5 Kg/m.
Linear Guide
ways
42mm Miniature Linear Rail
wide version
Order No. l1 l2 l3 h1 h2 d1 d2 For screws w1 w2 Weight
kg
L1012.42-0110 110 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 0.308
L1012.42-0150 150 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 0.420
L1012.42-0190 190 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 0.532
L1012.42-0230 230 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 0.644
L1012.42-0270 270 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 0.756
L1012.42-0310 310 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 0.868
L1012.42-0350 350 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 0.980
L1012.42-0390 390 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 1.092
L1012.42-0430 430 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 1.204
L1012.42-0470 470 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 1.316
L1012.42-0510 510 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 1.428
L1012.42-0550 550 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 1.540
L1012.42-0590 590 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 1.652
L1012.42-0630 630 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 1.764
L1012.42-0670 670 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 1.876
L1012.42-0710 710 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 1.988
L1012.42-0750 750 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 2.100
L1012.42-0790 790 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 2.212
L1012.42-0830 830 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 2.324
L1012.42-0870 870 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 2.436
L1012.42-0910 910 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 2.548
L1012.42-0950 950 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 2.660
L1012.42-0990 990 40 15 9.5 4.5 4.5 8 M 4 42 23 2.772
L1012.42
LINEAR GU
IDEW
AYS
automotioncomponents.co.uk
Material
Corrosion resistant stainless steel,
hardened (similar to 440C).
Technical Notes
Select the size and number of carriages to
suit the required load (see part L1012.C).
Other rail lengths on request.
Weight: 2.8 Kg/m.
20
Miniature Rail Assembly Linear Guide
ways
Order No. Stroke
max.
l1 l2 l3 l4 l5 l6 l7 l8 l9 h1 h2 h3 h4 h5
L1013.07-030 27 30 28.0 15 6.5 30 28.0 15 6.5 1.0 8 6.5 4.7 2.5 2.3
L1013.07-045 41 45 43.0 30 6.5 45 43.0 30 6.5 1.0 8 6.5 4.7 2.5 2.3
L1013.07-060 55 60 58.0 45 6.5 60 58.0 45 6.5 1.0 8 6.5 4.7 2.5 2.3
L1013.09-040 38 40 38.0 20 9.0 40 38.0 20 9.0 1.3 10 7.8 5.5 3.0 3.5
L1013.09-060 58 60 58.0 40 9.0 60 58.0 40 9.0 1.3 10 7.8 5.5 3.0 3.5
L1013.09-080 78 80 78.0 60 9.0 80 78.0 60 9.0 1.3 10 7.8 5.5 3.0 3.5
L1013.12-050 44 50 47.4 25 11.2 50 47.4 25 11.2 1.3 13 10.0 7.5 3.5 4.5
L1013.12-075 69 75 72.4 50 11.2 75 72.4 50 11.2 1.3 13 10.0 7.5 3.5 4.5
L1013.12-100 94 100 97.4 75 11.2 100 97.4 75 11.2 1.3 13 10.0 7.5 3.5 4.5
Order No. d1 d2 d3 w1 w2 w3 w4
Static load C0
N
My

• Friction of the sealing system.
• Friction of the balls with each other.
• Friction between balls and redirection.
• Rolling resistance of the balls in the gothic arch running grooves.
• Resistance of lubricant in the carriage.
• Resistance caused by contamination in the lubricant.
Seal
The carriages of the miniature linear guideways are equipped with end seals on both sides.
The design of the end seal ensures a good and dust-proof seal. This extends the product service life,
reduces the loss of lubricant and guarantees the optimum system lubrication over a long time. The
special design of the stripper allows a low seal resistance and has no adverse influence on the running
of the system.
Friction with lubricated end seal
Type N max. Type N max.
L1010.05 0,08 L1012.06 0,2
L1010.07 0,1 L1012.10 0,2
L1010.09 0,1 L1012.14 0,4
L1010.12 0,4 L1012.18 0,8
L1010.15 1,0 L1012.24 1,0
L1012.42 1,0
Fm = μ • F